DISTRICT 1 State of New Mexico
iszs N, FmeNca oe. Bomps. MM sz Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Form C—102
pstRIeT g . OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Revised August 1, 2011
Phoae: (578) 748-1489 Tum: (378) T48-0720 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit °°°D°.°P€ to C"‘g}‘;‘f““
: 1SLric 1ce
DISTRICT III AZTEC, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (808) au-ena 'Pax: (808) $34-6170
DISTRICT IV O AMENDED REPORT
Phonn &5 470-3480 * Pax: 60?’ 2{7'08;232
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-025-46258 98094 Bobcat Draw; Upper Wolfcamp
Property Code Property Name Well Number
325776 VALOR STATE COM 801H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
220137 COG OPERATING, LLC 3329.0°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 35 25-S | 33-E 210 NORTH 725 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 2 26-S | 33-E 2580 NORTH 990 EAST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
960

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

i 6 1 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
L S.L. 725’ I hereby certify that the information
[ i | NAD 83 NME- herein is true and complete to the best of
[ my knowledge and belief, and that this
- | SUBFACE_LOCATION || srmaaenton athr oyes » rorti Lot
| Y= 6 N or unlea, intares e land
FOINT 1ECEND | | | X=787963.2 £ e S el it el el ot ihie
! x7easnsr & | § w e dmo )| LT=32003670 N || o e T et o e iorest
2 Y=396289.7 N L ;:;%8786';473 Z I LONG.=103.536936" W or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a
X=788708.5 E L l LAT.=32.093978° N | compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
s | Y=3036804 N ) 4 1 omcerosyrezw | | by the division:-
= X ' — 2 ,
o | YZ3010200°N | I 2070956" | 122 03/12/2020
5 [ Y=391011.7 N | | IR Sigfature) Date
X=787426.3 E ) @
o | Y=308032.7 N 1= Robyn M. Russell
X=787366.2 E : e Printed Name
[
I | 192 LEASE X-ING Rrussell@concho.com
! I | onN (AT =32.079734° N E-mall Address
! 7255 12 TONG.=103.537790° W
! [T SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
§ SECTION 35 I I I hereby certify that the well location !
SECTION 2 ] | 3 shown on this plat was plotted from field |
! T2 s | :no;e; e .i:%ﬁm”ul:‘:;n:’tbn;’a:;e is
: | | Ie) NAD 83 NME true an?comct to t'ba best of my belief.
[¢2]
: I 2 o DECTEMBER 12, 2018
l’_ _— "— _— ) — —l» — Y=391063.1 N Date of Survey
: 2540" ,,-NLLIE 990" FEL LA¥=§827 g ?256715€ N Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor
=391113.1 N sSJL.
[ I X=787755.3 £ LONG.=103.537789° W
[ LAT.=32.072752° N
[ LONG.=103.537789° W !
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NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN

LEA COUNTY, NM
BULLDOG
VALOR ST COM 801H

ows

Plan: PWP3

Standard Planning Report

11 March, 2020




: Database:

Concho Resources LLC

Planning Report

edm Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well VALOR ST COM 801H
Company: NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN TVD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
|Project: LEA COUNTY, NM MD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
.Site: BULLDOG North Reference: Grid
‘Well: VALOR ST COM 801H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
‘Wellbore: OWB
Design: PWP3
Project LEA COUNTY, NM
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Leve!
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site BULLDOG
Site Position: Northing: 398,637.10 usft  atitude: 32°5'36.820 N
From: Map Easting: 741,887.40 usft  Longitude: 103° 33'8.116 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16"  Grid Convergence: 042°
Well VALOR ST COM 801H, ACTIVE
Well Position +N/-§ 32.2 usft Northing: 398,669.30 usft Latitude: 32°5'36.785 N
+E/-W 4,889.2 usft Easting: 746,776.60 usft Longitude: 103° 32" 11.282 W
Position Uncertainty 3.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: Ground Level: 3,329.3 usft
' Wellbore OowB “
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2015 3/4/2020 6.63 59.91 47,586.28847237
 Design PWP3
Audit Notes:
Version: Phase: PLAN Tie On Depth: 7,582.0
. Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
{usft) {usft) {usft) )
0.0 0.0 0.0 181.55
Plan Survey Tool Program Date  3/11/2020
Depth From Depth To
(usft) {usft) Survey (Welibore) Tool Name Remarks
1 152.0 1,178.0 MWD-SURFACE (OWB) MWD+FR1+FDIR
OWSG MWD + IFR1 + FDIR C
2 1,277.0 7,582.0 MWD-INTERMEDIATE (OWB) MWD+IFR1+FDIR
OWSG MWD +IFR1 + FDIR C
3 7,582.0 20,207.5 PWP3 (OWB) MWD+IFR1+FDIR

OWSG MWD + IFR1 + FDIR C

3/11/2020 4:24:46PM

Page 2

COMPASS 5000.15 Build 90




Database:

Concho Resources LLC
Planning Report

edm Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well VALOR ST COM 801H
‘Company: NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN TVD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
-Project: LEA COUNTY, NM MD Reference: KB=30" @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
Site: BULLDOG North Reference: Grid
Well: VALOR ST COM 801H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
‘Wellbore: ows
‘Design: PWP3
Plan Sections
Measured Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-§ +E/-W Rate Rate Rate TFO
(usft) ) ©) {usft) {usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) ) Target
7.582.0 3.83 33.78 7,570.5 146.9 297.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,805.0 1.00 270.00 7,793.4 153.1 299.7 2.00 -1.27 -55.51 -169.26
8,100.0 1.00 270.00 8,088.3 153.1 294.6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,955.0 1.00 270.00 11,942.7 153.1 227.3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,845.9 89.85 210.00 12,509.0 -336.1 -65.0 10.03 9.97 -6.73 -60.01
13,606.5 89.85 179.58 12,5111 -1,062.9 -256.8 4.00 0.00 -4.00 -90.05
20,207.5 89.85 179.58 12,528.8 -7,663.6 -207.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PBHL (VALOR ST CC
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‘Database:

Concho Resources LLC

Planning Report

edm Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well VALOR ST COM 801H
.Company: NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN TVD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
Project: LEA COUNTY, NM MD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
Site: BULLDOG North Reference: Grid
Well: VALOR ST COM 801H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Welltbore: ows
Design: PWP3
Planned Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft)  (°/100usft) {°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.23 56.37 100.0 0.1 0.2 -0.1 0.23 0.23 0.00
200.0 0.49 67.79 200.0 04 0.7 -0.4 0.27 0.26 11.42
300.0 0.75 85.17 300.0 0.7 1.8 0.7 0.32 0.26 17.38
400.0 0.91 63.95 400.0 1.0 3.2 -1.1 0.34 0.16 -21.22
500.0 1 63.29 500.0 1.8 4.7 -1.9 0.20 0.20 -0.66
600.0 1.30 69.84 599.9 26 6.7 -2.8 0.23 0.19 6.56
700.0 1.30 58.09 699.9 35 8.8 -3.8 0.27 0.00 -11.75
800.0 1.07 44.00 799.9 5.0 104 -5.3 0.37 -0.23 -14.09
900.0 0.63 32.30 899.9 6.1 1.3 -6.4 0.47 -0.43 -11.70
1,000.0 0.66 37.04 999.9 7.0 11.9 -7.3 0.06 0.03 4.74
1,100.0 0.44 106.47 1,099.9 75 12.6 -7.8 0.66 -0.22 69.43
1,200.0 0.35 112.69 1,199.9 7.2 13.2 -7.6 0.10 -0.09 6.22
1,300.0 0.80 138.59 1,299.9 6.5 14.0 -6.9 0.51 0.44 26.80
1,400.0 0.85 148.74 1,399.9 54 14.8 -5.8 0.14 0.05 9.15
1,500.0 0.93 144.40 1,499.8 41 15.6 45 0.10 0.08 -4.34
1,600.0 1.05 140.02 1,599.8 27 16.7 -3.2 0.14 0.12 -4.38
1,700.0 1.15 134.985 1,699.8 13 18.0 -17 0.14 0.10 -5.07
1,800.0 1.66 132.72 1,799.8 -0.3 19.7 -0.2 0.50 0.50 -2.23
1,900.0 1.53 132.05 1,899.7 -24 220 1.8 0.12 -0.12 -0.67
2,000.0 1.35 131.49 1,999.7 -4.0 23.7 3.3 0.18 -0.18 -0.56
2,100.0 1.51 128.28 2,099.7 -5.6 256 49 0.17 0.16 -2.21
2,200.0 1.57 128.16 2,199.6 -73 27.7 6.5 0.06 0.06 -1.12
2,300.0 1.69 127.11 2,299.6 -9.0 30.0 8.2 0.13 0.13 -1.04
2,400.0 1.84 121.43 2,399.5 -10.7 325 9.9 0.23 0.15 -5.68
2,500.0 2.05 117.55 2,499.5 -12.4 355 14 0.25 0.21 -3.88
2,600.0 2.37 110.66 2,599.4 -14.0 39.0 12.9 0.42 0.32 -6.89
2,700.0 2.58 105.08 2,699.3 -15.4 43.2 14.2 0.32 0.21 -5.58
2,800.0 2.35 73.84 2,799.2 -15.5 47.2 14.2 1.35 -0.23 -31.24
2,900.0 4.02 48.16 2,899.1 -12.5 51.8 11 2.16 1.67 -25.68
3,000.0 4.93 37.26 2,998.7 6.5 57.3 4.9 1.23 0.90 -10.90
3,100.0 4.02 34.84 3,098.4 0.2 61.6 -1.9 0.92 -0.90 -2.42
3,200.0 3.52 51.62 3,198.2 45 65.9 6.3 1.21 -0.51 16.78
3,300.0 3.88 §7.48 3,298.0 8.4 71.3 -10.3 0.52 0.36 5.84
3.400.0 3.86 63.67 3,397.8 1.7 77.2 -13.8 0.42 -0.02 6.21
3,500.0 4.04 64.80 3,497.6 14.6 834 -16.8 0.20 0.18 1.13
3,600.0 3.63 69.62 3,597.3 17.4 89.7 -19.8 0.53 -0.41 4.82
3,700.0 3.00 87.60 3,697.1 18.7 95.3 -21.3 1.21 -0.63 17.98
3,800.0 3.32 88.85 3,797.0 18.6 100.6 -21.3 0.33 0.32 1.25
3,900.0 3.83 82.50 3,896.8 191 106.8 -22.0 0.65 0.51 -6.35
4,000.0 4.05 79.37 3,996.6 20.2 113.7 -23.3 0.31 0.22 -3.13
4,100.0 3.71 78.01 4,096.3 215 120.3 -24.8 0.35 -0.34 -1.36
4,200.0 3.44 54.78 4,196.1 239 126.0 -27.3 1.46 -0.27 -23.21
4,300.0 3.46 37.44 4,296.0 28.0 130.2 -31.6 1.04 0.02 -17.35
4,400.0 3.76 40.89 4,395.8 33.0 134.1 -36.6 0.37 0.30 345
4,500.0 3.90 50.44 4,495.5 37.6 138.9 413 0.65 0.14 9.55
4,600.0 4.06 55.57 4,595.3 417 1445 -45.6 0.39 0.16 5.14
4,700.0 4.01 60.32 4,695.1 456 150.4 -49.7 0.34 -0.05 4.75
4,800.0 418 74.77 47948 48.2 157.0 -52.5 1.04 0.17 14.45
4,900.0 4.49 80.04 4,894.5 497 164.4 -54.2 0.50 0.30 527
5,000.0 4.49 78.95 4,994 2 §1.2 172.2 -55.8 0.09 0.01 -1.09
5,100.0 4.21 79.21 5,093.9 52.7 179.6 -57.5 0.29 -0.29 0.27
5,200.0 3.86 82.20 5,193.7 53.8 186.6 -58.9 0.41 -0.35 2.99
5,300.0 3.72 85.12 5,293.5 54.5 193.1 -59.7 0.24 -0.14 2.9
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'Database:
[Company:
iProject:
Site:
‘Welt:
‘Welibore:
|Design:

Flanned Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

5,400.0

5,500.0
5,600.0
5,700.0
5,800.0
5,900.0

6,000.0
6,100.0
6,200.0
6,300.0
6,400.0

6,500.0
6,600.0
6,700.0
6,800.0
6,900.0

7,000.0
7,100.0
7,200.0
7,300.0
7,400.0

7.500.0
7.582.0
Tie On
7.600.0
7,700.0
7,800.0

7,805.0
Drop and Turn
7.900.0
8,000.0
8,100.0
Hold Angle

8,200.0

8,300.0
8,400.0
8,500.0
8,600.0
8,700.0

8,800.0
8,900.0
9,000.0
9,100.0
9,200.0

9,300.0
9,400.0
9,500.0
9,600.0
9,700.0

9,800.0
9,900.0
10,000.0
10,100.0

edm
NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN
LEA COUNTY, NM

Concho Resources LLC
Planning Report

Local Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

Well VALOR ST COM 801H
KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)

BULLDOG North Reference: Grid

VALOR ST COM 801H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

OWB

PWP3

Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI'W Section Rate Rate Rate
©) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°*/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

3.57 86.61 5,393.2 55.0 199.5 -60.4 0.17 -0.14 1.49
3.14 86.54 5,493.1 55.3 2054 -60.9 043 -0.43 -0.07
2.90 .82.67 5,592.9 55.7 210.5 -61.4 0.32 -0.24 -3.87
2.79 -80.94 5,692.8 56.5 2155 -62.3 0.14 -0.10 -1.73
2.80 78.86 5,792.7 57.3 220.2 -63.3 0.10 0.00 -2.08
2.98 80.95 5,892.6 58.2 225.2 -64.3 0.21 0.18 2.09
3.31 60.51 5,992.4 60.0 2303 -66.2 1.16 0.33 -20.44
3.96 52.98 6,092.2 63.5 2356 -69.9 0.80 0.65 -7.53
3.89 47.26 6,192.0 67.9 240.8 -74.4 0.40 -0.06 -5.72
3.76 41.44 6,291.8 727 245.5 -79.3 0.41 -0.13 -5.82
3.83 36.18 6,391.5 77.8 249.6 -84.6 0.35 0.07 -5.26
3.86 33.42 6,491.3 83.3 2534 -90.2 0.19 0.03 -2.76
4.04 32.02 6,591.1 89.1 257.1 -96.0 0.21 0.19 -1.40
4.22 27.36 6,690.8 954 260.8 -102.4 0.38 0.18 -4.67
4.20 28.91 6,790.5 102.0 264.0 -109.1 0.12 -0.02 1.56
4.27 37.99 6,890.3 108.1 268.1 -115.3 0.67 0.07 9.08
4.24 38.77 6,990.0 1139 272.9 -121.2 0.06 -0.03 0.78
4.17 36.76 7,089.7 119.6 277.3 -127.1 0.16 -0.07 -2.01
4.20 37.05 7,189.5 125.5 281.7 -133.1 0.03 0.02 0.29
4.26 39.53 7,289.2 131.3 286.2 -139.0 0.19 0.08 249
3.88 36.18 7,388.9 136.9 290.7 -144.7 0.45 -0.38 -3.35
3.82 33.95 7,488.7 1424 294.5 -150.3 0.16 -0.06 -2.24
3.83 33.78 7.570.5 146.9 297.5 -154.9 0.02 0.01 -0.20
3.48 32.67 7,588.5 147.9 298.2 -155.9 2.00 -1.96 -6.15
1.57 17.52 7,688.4 151.7 300.2 -159.8 2.00 -1.90 -15.15
0.93 274.39 7,788.4 153.1 299.8 -161.2 2.00 -0.64 -103.13
1.00 270.00 7,793.4 153.1 299.7 -161.2 2.00 1.35 -87.82
1.00 270.00 7.888.4 153.1 298.1 -161.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 7,988.3 153.1 296.3 -161.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,088.3 153.1 2946 -161.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,188.3 153.1 292.8 -161.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,288.3 153.1 291.1 -160.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,388.3 153.1 289.4 -160.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,488.3 153.1 287.6 -160.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,588.3 153.1 285.9 -160.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,688.2 153.1 284.1 -160.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,788.2 153.1 2824 -160.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,888.2 153.1 280.6 -160.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 8,988.2 153.1 278.9 -160.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,088.2 153.1 2771 -160.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,188.2 153.1 2754 -160.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,288.1 153.1 273.6 -160.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,388.1 153.1 271.9 -160.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,488.1 153.1 270.2 -160.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,588.1 153.1 268.4 -160.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,688.1 153.1 266.7 -160.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,788.1 153.1 264.9 -160.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,888.1 153.1 263.2 -160.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 9,988.0 153.1 2614 -160.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
1.00 270.00 10,088.0 153.1 259.7 -160.1 0.00 0.00 0.00
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{batabase:
|
\

Concho Resources LLC
Planning Report

Well VALOR ST COM 801H

edm Local Co-ordinate Reference:
Company: NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN TVD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
Project: LEA COUNTY, NM MD Reference: KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
Site: BULLDOG North Reference: Grd
| Well: VALOR ST COM 801H Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
1 ‘Wellbore: owB
' Design: PWP3
: [_Planned Survey
|
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth tnclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI\W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) {usft) {usft) (usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/400usft) (°/100ustt)
10,200.0 1.00 270.00 10,188.0 153.1 257.9 -160.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 10,300.0 1.00 270.00 10,288.0 153.1 256.2 -160.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 10,400.0 1.00 270.00 10,388.0 153.1 254.4 -160.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘ 10,500.0 1.00 270.00 10,488.0 163.1 252.7 -159.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
; 10,600.0 1.00 270.00 10,587.9 153.1 251.0 -159.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 10,700.0 1.00 270.00 10,687.8 153.1 249.2 -159.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 10,800.0 1.00 270.00 10,787.9 153.1 2475 -159.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
10,900.0 1.00 270.00 10,887.9 153.1 2457 -159.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘ 11,000.0 1.00 270.00 10,987.9 153.1 244.0 -159.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,100.0 1.00 270.00 11,087.9 153.1 242.2 -159.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,200.0 1.00 270.00 11,187.8 1563.1 240.5 -159.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,300.0 1.00 270.00 11,287.8 153.1 238.7 -159.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 11,400.0 1.00 270.00 11,387.8 153.1 237.0 -159.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
| 11,500.0 1.00 270.00 11,487.8 153.1 235.3 -159.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
: 11,600.0 1.00 270.00 11,587.8 153.1 2335 -159.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
i 11,700.0 1.00 270.00 11,687.8 153.1 231.8 -159.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
} 11,800.0 1.00 270.00 11,787.8 153.1 230.0 -159.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
! 11,900.0 1.00 270.00 11,887.8 153.1 228.3 -159.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
! 11,955.0 1.00 270.00 11,842.7 153.1 2273 -159.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
Curve KOP
12,000.0 5.09 219.77 11,987.7 151.6 225.6 -157.6 10.03 9.08 -111.61
12,100.0 15.07 213.22 12,086.0 137.3 2157 -143.1 10.03 9.93 -6.56
12,200.0 25.08 211.85 12,179.8 108.3 197.3 -113.6 10.03 10.02 -1.37
12,300.0 35.11 211.23 12,266.2 65.6 1711 -70.2 10.03 10.02 -0.62
12,400.0 45.13 210.86 12,3426 104 138.0 -14.2 10.03 10.03 -0.37
} 12,500.0 §5.16 210.60 12,406.6 -55.5 8.8 528 10.03 10.03 -0.26
| 12,600.0 65.19 210.40 12,456.3 -130.1 548 128.6 10.03 10.03 -0.20
I 12,700.0 75.22 210.23 12,490.1 -211.3 7.4 211.0 10.03 10.03 -0.17
12,800.0 85.24 210.07 12,507.0 -296.4 -42.0 297.4 10.03 10.03 -0.16
12,845.9 89.85 210.00 12,508.0 -336.1 -65.0 3377 10.03 10.03 -0.15
EQC / Start Lateral Turmn
12,800.0 89.85 207.84 12,508.1 -383.4 -91.1 385.7 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,000.0 89.85 203.84 12,508.4 -473.4 -134.7 476.9 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,100.0 89.84 199.84 12,509.7 -566.2 -171.9 570.6 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,200.0 89.84 195.84 12,510.0 -661.4 -202.5 666.6 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,300.0 89.84 191.84 12,510.2 -758.4 -226.4 764.3 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,400.0 89.84 187.84 12,510.5 -857.0 -243.5 863.2 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,500.0 89.84 183.84 12,510.8 -956.4 -253.7 962.9 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,600.0 89.85 179.84 12,511.0 -1,056.3 -256.9 1,062.9 4.00 0.00 -4.00
13,606.5 89.85 179.58 12,5111 -1,062.8 -256.8 1,069.4 4.00 0.00 -4.00
EOT/ Hold
13,700.0 89.85 179.58 12,511.3 -1,156.3 -256.2 1,162.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,800.0 89.85 179.58 12,511.6 -1,256.3 -255.4 1,262.8 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,900.0 89.85 179.58 12,511.9 -1,356.3 -254.7 1,362.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,000.0 89.85 179.58 12,5121 -1,456.3 -253.9 1,462.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,100.0 89.85 179.58 12,512.4 -1,556.3 -253.2 1,562.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,200.0 89.85 179.58 12,5127 -1,656.3 -252.4 1,662.6 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,300.0 89.85 179.58 12,512.9 -1,756.3 -251.7 1,762.5 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,400.0 89.85 178.58 12,513.2 -1,856.3 -251.0 1,862.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,500.0 89.85 179.58 12,513.5 -1,956.3 -250.2 1,962.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,600.0 89.85 179.58 12,513.7 -2,056.3 -249.5 2,062.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,700.0 89.85 179.58 12,514.0 -2,156.3 -248.7 2,162.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,800.0 89.85 179.58 12,514.3 -2,256.3 -248.0 2,262.2 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Database:
Company:
Project:
Slte:

Weli:

edm
NORTHERN DELAWARE BASIN
LEA COUNTY, NM

Concho Resources LLC
Planning Report

Locatl Co-ordinate Reference:
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

Well VALOR ST COM 801H

KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
KB=30' @ 3359.3usft (SCAN QUEST)
Grid

Minimum Curvature

Wellbore:
Design:

—

| Planned Survey

Measured

Depth
(usft)

14,900.0

15,000.0
15,100.0
15,200.0
15,300.0
15,400.0

15,500.0
15,600.0
15,700.0
15,800.0
15,900.0

16,000.0
16,100.0
16,200.0
16,300.0
16,400.0

16,500.0
16,600.0
16,700.0
16,800.0
16,900.0

17,000.0
17,100.0
17,200.0
17,300.0
17,400.0

17,500.0
17,600.0
17,700.0
17,800.0
17,900.0

18,000.0
18,100.0
18,200.0
18,300.0
18,400.0

18,500.0
18,600.0
18,700.0
18,800.0
18,800.0

19,000.0
19,100.0
19,200.0
19,300.0
19,400.0

19,500.0
19,600.0
19,700.0
19,800.0
19,900.0

20,000.0
20,100.0
20,200.0

BULLDOG North Reference:

VALOR ST COM 801H Survey Calculation Method:

owB

PWP3

Vertical Vertical
Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/IW Section
© © (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft)

89.85 179.58 12,514.5 -2,356.3 -247.3 2,362.1
89.85 179.58 12,5148 -2,456.3 -246.5 2,462.1
89.85 179.58 12,515.1 -2,556.3 -245.8 2,562.0
89.85 179.58 12,515.3 -2,656.3 -245.0 2,662.0
89.85 179.58 12,5156 -2,756.3 -244.3 2,761.9
89.85 179.58 12,515.9 -2,856.3 -243.5 2,861.8
89.85 179.58 12,516.2 -2,956.3 -242.8 2,961.8
89.85 179.58 12,516.4 -3,056.3 -242.1 3,061.7
89.85 179.58 12,516.7 -3,156.3 -241.3 3.161.7
89.85 179.58 12,517.0 -3,256.3 -240.6 3,261.6
89.85 179.58 12,517.2 -3,356.3 -239.8 3,361.5
89.85 179.58 12,517.5 -3,456.3 -239.1 3,461.5
89.85 179.58 12,517.8 -3,556.3 -238.4 3,561.4
89.85 179.58 12,518.0 -3,656.3 -237.6 3.661.4
89.85 179.58 12,518.3 -3,756.3 -236.9 3.761.3
89.85 179.58 12,518.6 -3,856.3 -236.1 3,861.2
89.85 179.58 12,518.8 -3,956.3 -235.4 3,961.2
89.85 179.58 12,519.1 -4,056.3 -234.6 4,061.1
89.85 179.58 12,519.4 -4,156.2 -233.9 4,161.1
89.85 179.58 12,519.6 -4,256.2 -233.2 4,261.0
89.85 179.58 12,519.9 -4,356.2 -232.4 4,360.9
89.85 179.58 12,520.2 -4,456.2 -231.7 4,460.9
89.85 179.58 12,520.5 -4,556.2 -230.9 4,560.8
89.85 179.58 12,520.7 -4,656.2 -230.2 4,660.8
89.85 179.58 12,521.0 -4,756.2 -229.5 4,760.7
89.85 179.58 12,521.3 -4,856.2 -228.7 4,860.6
89.85 179.58 12,521.5 -4,956.2 -228.0 4,960.8
89.85 179.58 12,521.8 -5,056.2 -227.2 5,060.5
89.85 179.58 12,522.1 -5,156.2 -226.5 5,160.5
89.85 179.58 12,522.3 -5,256.2 -225.8 5,260.4
89.85 179.58 12,5226 -5,356.2 -225.0 5,360.3
89.85 179.58 12,5229 -5,456.2 -224.3 5,460.3
89.85 179.58 12,5231 -5,556.2 -2235 5,560.2
89.85 179.58 12,523.4 -5,656.2 -222.8 5,660.2
80.85 179.58 12,623.7 -5,756.2 -222.0 5,760.1
